COOLEDGE LUMINOUS CEILINGS
FABRICATED LUMINAIRES - SUSPENDED: SPECIFICATIONS
PSD-0020 R03 09162019 (Metric - A4) 1/6
PROJECT REFERENCE TYPE
SPECIFIED BY QUANTITY
DATE NOTE Luminous Ceilings
DESCRIPTION
SIZES

absorbing materials – especially useful where stone or tile floors are used.
NOISE REDUCTION COEFFICIENT (NRC)
HOW TO ORDER
NRC Value Sound Absorption Class Order Code Reference
0.2 Class E "E"
0.75 Class C "C"
POWER AND CONTROL MOUNTING
FABRICated Luminaires offer two choices for
locating the power and control components:
•	 Integrated: the mounting plate containing
the power supply and control module may
be secured to the top of the luminaire. AC
electrical connections are made directly
to the power supplies at the luminaire
•	 Remote Mounted: the mounting plate
can be located remotely in a location that
may be more suitable for AC electrical
connection or for maintenance access
(see www.cooledgelighting.com or contact
Cooledge for remote distance wiring
requirements)
Power & Control Mounting Plate
(shipped in a separate package)
Mounting Plate Dimensions: 420mm x 239mm
Power Supply with
Cooledge Control Module
Actual power & control
configuration is determined
by the luminaire model.
_______ - _______ - _______ - _______ - _______ - _______ - _______ - _______FLS
       1                 2                3                4                5                6                 7                8
PRODUCT
FLS =
FABRICated
Luminaire
- Suspended
1
Static CCT
Tunable White
PRODUCT
FLS =
FABRICated
Luminaire
- Suspended
1
FLUX
HF = High Flux
MF = Med Flux
CCT
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
3 4 MOUNTING
AC = Aircraft Cable
TR = Threaded Rod
5 CERTIFICATION
U = cUL
C = CE
8DIMMING
010 = 0-10V (1%)
DAL = DALI/0-10V (0.05%)
DMX = DMX (0.05%)
CAS = Casambi
(Wireless – 0.05%)
6 NRC
E = 0.2
C = 0.75
7
FLUX
HF = High Flux
MF = Med Flux
CCT
TNW =